

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release October 23, 2019

Media Contact: Katie Martin, Marketing Director 610-827-6051



FIRST RESOURCE BANK OPENS NEW LOCATION IN WAYNE

EXTON, PA – Wayne Pennsylvania now has a new community bank dedicated to serving the needs of local residents and businesses. First Resource Bank *(OTCQX: FRSB)* announced the opening of its third office located at 321 W. Lancaster Ave in Wayne, PA. This expansion of the Bank's footprint into Delaware County will help to serve the growing needs of its customers and provide the community with access to state-of-the-art banking solutions led by a team of experienced banking professionals who are deeply rooted in the community.

The Bank commemorated its grand opening with a series of ribbon cutting ceremonies that occurred early last week. In addition to providing tours of the new facility, featuring a free coin counting machine and a hi-tech conference room available for customer use, First Resource Bank made a significant gesture in support of local businesses by raffling off a gift basket filled with thousands of dollars in gift cards to neighboring stores, restaurants and service providers. The Bank also provided a series of donations to local non-profit organizations demonstrating their commitment to the Wayne community.

When we started the bank the plan was always to grow in a direction that was mutually beneficial for the Bank and the communities we serve," commented the Bank's Cofounder, President and CEO, Glenn Marshall. "Opening an office in a small town where it's all about relationships aligns with our core values. We're excited to welcome the community into our new home and to offer a suite of financial solutions geared towards saving our customers time and money."

The team at First Resource Bank's Wayne location is available to assist customers with their financial needs: Monday through Thursday, 9am- 5pm, Friday 9am-6pm, and Saturday 9am-12pm.

###

About First Resource Bank

First Resource Bank is a locally owned and operated Pennsylvania state-chartered bank, serving the banking needs of businesses, professionals and individuals in the Delaware Valley. The Bank offers a full range of deposit and credit services with a high level of personalized service. First Resource Bank also offers a broad range of traditional financial services and products, competitively priced and delivered in a responsive manner to small businesses, professionals and residents in the local market. For additional information visit our website at www.firstresourcebank.com. Member FDIC.

This press release contains statements that are not of historical facts and may pertain to future operating results or events or management's expectations regarding those results or events. These are "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and Section 21E of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934. These forward-looking statements may include, but are not limited to, statements about our plans, objectives, expectations and intentions and other statements contained in this press release that are not historical facts. When used in this press release, the words "expects", "anticipates", "intends", "plans", "believes", "seeks", "estimates", or words of similar meaning, or future or conditional verbs, such as "will", "would", "should", "could", or "may" are generally intended to identify forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are inherently subject to significant business, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies, many of which are either beyond our control or not reasonably capable of predicting at this time. In addition, these forward-looking statements are subject to assumptions with respect to future business strategies and decisions that are subject to change. Actual results may differ materially from the results discussed in these forward-looking statements. Readers of this press release are accordingly cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking statements. First Resource Bank disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any of the forward-looking statements herein, whether in response to new information, future events or otherwise.